


VELAMMAL 
BODHI CAMPUS 

PALLIKARANAI 

UDISE CLARIFICATION LETTER 

39 

We hereby clarify that our school VELAMMAL BODHI 
CAMPUS had applied to DEO for UDISE CODE. The same 
had been recommended by DEO and forwarded the 
letter with recommendation to DIRECTOR OF PRIVATE 

SCHOOLS to allot the UDISE CODE. We are awaiting for 
the issuance of UDISE CODE and we are regularly 
following with them on the same. We are here with 
attaching the order no NA.KA.No. 442/a4/2024 dated 
09/08/2024. 

PRINCIPAL 
VELAMMAL BODHI CAMP 

14, Velachery Main Road, 
Pallikaranai, Chennai - 600 100. 

No.14, Velacherv Main Road, Pallikaranai, Chennai - 600 |00. (Near Hyunda Show Room) 
Ph: 8i89800276, 8189800277 E-mail: contact pallikaranaia velammalhodhicamnpus.com 
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From 

SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 

To 
Dr M.Palanisamy Central Board of Secondary Education, 

Shiksha Kendra, Director of Private Schools, 
School Education Department, 
College Road, Nungambakkam, 
Chennai-600 006. 

No.2, Community Centre, 
Preet Vihar, 
Delhi-110 092 

Tamil Nadu 
044-28270169 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub 

Ref 1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

K.Dis No. 2945 / 01 / 2024 Dated: .05.2024 

Issue of No Objection Certificate to Velammal Bodhi Campus, 
Chennai for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education -
Regarding. 

Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act -2009 

Tamil Nadu Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education 
Rules-2011. 

Tamil Nadu Private Schools (Regulation) Act 2018 and Rules 2023 

Letter from the Correspondent, \(elammal Sodhi Campus, Chennai 
District dated 26.04.2024 
Letter from Chennai (Saidapet) District Educational Officer (Private 
Schools), R.C.No.195 I A4 / 2024 dated 29.04.2024 

\n the reference (4) cited Velammal Sodhi Campus, No.14, Velachery Main 
Road, Pallikaranai, Chennai District - 600 100, Tamil Nadu run by S.K.V 

Educational Trust (Sub-Registrar, Konnur Document No.32/2020 Dated 

14.02.2020) is accorded "Certificate of Recognition" up to 31.10.2026 for the classes 

Pre-KG to VIII Standard under section 18 of Right of Children to Free and 

Compulsory Education Act-2009 and Rule 12 & 13 of Tamil Nadu Right of Children 

to Free and Compulsory Education Rules-2011 amended thereunder and the Tamil 

Nadu Private Schools (Regulation) Act 2018 and Rules 2023. 

P.T.O 



/ 

I /2/ 

Details of the School 

1.Name - Velammal Bodhi Campus 
2. SuNey No - 311/181A1 1 311/9A, 311/9B2 
3. Revenue Vi\\age I City - Pallikaranai 
4.Taluk - Sholinganallur Taluk 
5. Total area of land - 72 Cents (31200 sq.ft) 
6.Recognition Code Number - 001-01-S-0066-1026 

The Department of School Education, Government of Tamil Nadu has No Objection tor the Correspondent of Velammal Bodhi Campus, No.14, Velachery Main Road, Paflikaranai, Chennai District - 600 100, Tamil Nadu for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition. 

The School Management shall be having full responsibility if any court case arises in this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled. 

~\~i"\ 
DIRECTOR OF ~E SCHOOLS 

Copy to 

'\. The Correspondent, 
Ve\ammal Sodhi Campus, 
No.14, Velachery Main Road, 
Pallikaranai, 
Chennai District - 600 100. 

2. The Chief Educational Officer 
Chennai District. 

~~ 

3. The District Educational Officer (Private Schools) Chennai (Saidapet) District. 

L 



VELAMMAL 
BODHI CAMPUS 

PALLIKARANAI 39 

SEXUAL HARASSMENT COMMITTEE 

We hereby clarify that 

Mrs.Selvambigai Senthilkumar the Head of 
the Sexual Harassment committee is a female 

member. We are hereby attaching the sexual 
Harassment committee list as per the norms 
of the CBSE. 

PRINCIPAL 
VELAMMAL BODHI CAMPUS 

14, Velachery Main Road, 
Pallikaranai, Chennai -600 100. 

No.l4, Velacherv Main Road. Pallikarana1. Chennai - 600 100. (Near Hyundai Show Room) 
Ph Rigog00276. 818os00279 F mail : contact pallikaranaia velamnnalhodhicampus com 



MEMBERS PRESENT: 

1 

S. NO. NAME 

2 

3 

5 

VELAMMAL 
BODHI CAMPUS 

6 

PALLIKARANAI 

8 

SELVAMBIGAI SENTHILKUMAR 

PRIYA G 

BHUVANESWARI 

AKSHITHA 

ROSELYN 

KAVITHA 

VELAMMAL BODHI CAMPUS, PALLIKARANAI 

SAMHITHA 

SEXUAL HARASSING COMMITTEE MEETING MEMBERSs 

RAFEYA 

DESIGNATION 

PRINCIPAL 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

TEACHER 

ADMIN 

PET 

STUDENT 

STUDENT 

COMMITTEE 

DESIGNATION 

39 

PRESIDENT 

TEACHER MEMBER 

TEACHER MEMBER 

TEACHER MEMBER 

ADMIN MEMBER 

PET MEMBER 

STUDENT MEMBER 

STUDENT MEMBER 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 
VELAMMAL BODHI CAMPUS 

14, Vel&chery Main Road, 
Pailikaranai, Chennai - 600 100. 

No.14, Velacherv Main Road. Pallikaranai, Chennai - 600 100. (Near Hvundai Show Room) 

Ph: 81898O0276. 8189800277 F-mail: contact pallikaranai@ velammalbodhicampus.com 



VELAMMAL 
BODHI CAMPUS 

PALLIKARANAI 

LIBRARY CLARIFICATION LETTER 

39 

We hereby clarify that we have sufficient 
number of books catering to the need of children 
as recommended. Herewith we have attached the 

invoice of books for your reference. 

PRÍNCIPAL 
VELAMMAL BODHI CAMPU 

14, Velachery Main Road 
Pallikaranai, Chennai - 600 iv 

No.14, Velachery Main Road. Pallikarana1. Chennai -600 100. (Ncar Hyundai Show Room) 
Ph: 8I89800276, 8189800277 E-mail contact pallikaranaia velammalbodhicampus.com 































                                                                                          
 

                                                                                                         

 
 

 
 

13-12-2024 
 

 

                       TO WHOMSO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

        

 

This is to certify that Velammal Bodhi Campus and (S.K.V. 

Educational Trust) Functioning at Pallikaranai, No.14, Velacherry Main 

Road, Pallikaranai, Chennai 600100. Current Account A/C No: 7153481462 

with our Indian Bank, Pallikaranai Branch, Salary for their Teacher’s is 

being transferred from their above mentioned account with credit to their 

teacher’s respective saving bank accounts. 

 

      This letter is issued based on the request of the customer and signed 

without responsibility, in the part for the Indian Bank Limited. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Branch Manager 



ff 
VEL ~nMAL 
BODHI CAMPUS 

To: 

- PALLIKARANAI-

The Bank Manager, 
Indian Bank 
Andarkuppam 

Dear Sir, 

We Request you to kindly credit salary of our staff to their accounts. The Details of 
staff and their accounts mentioned below. 

SALARY STATEMENT FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2024 
Teaching Staff 

S.NO NAME DESIGNATION A.C. No NET SAL 

1 SELVAMBIGAI SENTHIL KUMAR PRINCIPAL 7497194599 68200 

2 Vijayalakshmi P TGT 7513762478 30700 

3 Manjula K TGT 7759101574 24200 

4 Vanitha TGT 6349381270 21200 
-

5 Sandhiya P TGT 6243718602 26200 
-

6 Sajida TGT 617887231 48200 

7 Prabha Mohan PRT 7517049360 33200 

8 Dashini PRT 7513819256 18546 

9 Aarthi kamali PRT 7760820405 19250 

10 Barna M PRT 7513669208 19539 
11 PRIYA G PRT 7015567994 21700 
12 Nikki Jha PRT 6245885208 31200 
13 Saranya L PRT 7764945193 21200 
14 Jency Sathyakumari t PRT 7196175250 33200 
15 Bhuvaneswari TT PRT 7513721486 25200 
16 MOHAN PRT 7085482031 40200 
17 Kannam Naidu PRT 7806713880 43200 
18 Nallapati Ashok Kumar PRT 7807523220 43200 
19 Nidhi Patel PRT 7761247646 18050 
20 Mahalakshmi V NTT 7057542743 19539 
21 Tamil Selvi NTT 7544431904 6636 
22 Then mozhi NTT 7544411966 6140 
23 Ummu Safiyah NTT 7761194715 14080 

24 Arokia Usha Nalini A NTT 6157336507 17554 

25 -SARANYA G NTT 6423866501 19250 

No. I 4, Velachery i\1ain Road. Pallikaranai. Chennai - 600 100. (Near Hyundai Show Room) 

Ph : RI 89800276, 8189800277 E-mail : contact _pallikaranai@velammalbodhicampus.com 



l 

26 Manjula J 
NTT 

27 Asai Pandi PET Teacher 

28 Kavitha PET Teacher 

29 Rajesh Art & Craft 

SPECIAL 

30 Yaazhini Boopalan EDUCATOR 

STAFF NURSE 
31 Prabavathi V 

PR4'Z 
V-ELAMMAL BODHrtr~-~P.U,5 

14, Velachery Main Roa'd1 . 
Pallikaranai, Chonna,iM.J~~,, 

6257297915 21200 

6154815073 25200 

592839176 19539 

6799702621 25200 

7807603286 30200 

7835743902 
23200 

814123 

Regards 

CHIEF ACCOUNT OFFICER 
VELAMMAL KNOWLEDGE PARK, 
PQNNERI HIGH ROAD, PANCHETTl-601204 

No. I 4, Vclachery Main Road. Pall ikaranai. Chennai - 600 100. (Near Hyundai Show Room) 

Ph : RI 89800276, 8189800277 E-mail : contact_pallikaranai@JVelammalbodhicampus.com 

_j 



VELPM~1AL 
SODHI CAMPUS 

To: 

-PALLIKARANAI-

The Bank Manager, 
Indian Bank 
Andarkuppam 

Dear Sir, 

• .., l! f 

-'39· 

We Request you to kindly credit salary of our staff to their accounts. The Details of 
staff and ~heir accounts mentioned below. 

S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

SALARY STATEMENT FOR MONTH OF JULY 2024 

TEACHING STAFF 

NAME A.C. No 
DESIGNATION 

SELVAMBIGAI SENTHIL KUMAR 7497194599 PRINCIPAL 

Vijayalakshmi P 7513762478 TGT 

Manjula K 7759101574 TGT 

Vanitha 6349381270 TGT 

Sandhiya P 6243718602 TGT 

Sajida 617887231 TGT 

Prabha Mohan 7517049360 PRT 

Devibala 495944535 PRT 

Dashini 7513819256 PRT 

Aarthi kamali 7760820405 PRT 

Barna M 7513669208 PRT 

PRIYA G 7015567994 PRT 

Nikki Jha 6245885208 PRT 

Saranya L 7764945193 PRT 
. 

Jency Sathyakumari t 7196175250 PRT 

Bhuvaneswari TT 7513721486 PRT 

MOHAN 7085482031 PRT 

Nallapati Ashok Kumar 7807523220 PRT 

Kannam Naidu 7806713880 PRT 

NET 
SAL 

68200 

30700 

24200 

21200 

26200 

48200 

33200 

19250 

18546 

19250 

19539 

24200 

31200 

21200 

33200 

25200 

40200 

43200 

43200 

No. J 4. Vclachery Main Road, Pallikaranai. Chcnnai - 600 100. (Near Hyundai Show Room) 

Ph : 8 J 89800276, 8189800277 E-mail : contact pallikaranai@ivelammalbodhicampus.com 



u 

20 Nidhi Patel 7761247646 

21 Mahalakshmi V 7057542743 

22 Tamil Selvi 7544431904 

23 Then mozhi 7544411966 

24 Mahalakshmi B 6526095084 

25 Ummu Safiyah 7761194715 

26 Arokia Usha Nalini A 6157336507 

27 SARANYA G 6423866501 

28 Manjula J 6257297915 

29 Asai Pandi 6154815073 

30 Kavitha 592839176 

31 Rajesh 6799702621 

32 Mary Eliza 605442896 

33 Yaazhini Boopalan 7807603286 

34 Prabavathi V 7835743902 

PR~~ 
V-ELAMMAL so6H, CAMPUE. 

14, Vefachery Main Road 
Pallikaranaa1 Chenf]Jj -§D() 100. 

' 
l 

PRT 18050 
. 

NTT 19539 

NTT 6636 

NTT 6140 

NTT 18050 

NTT 14080 

NTT 17554 

NTT 19250 

NTT 21200 

PET Teacher 25200 

PET Teacher 19539 

Art & Craft 25200 

Student Councellor 14000 

SPECIAL EDUCATOR 30200 

STAFF NURSE 23200 

TOTAL 867923 

Regards 

CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
VELAMMAL KNOWLEDGE PARK 
PONNERI HIGH ROAD, PANCHETTl-6012~ 

No. I 4. Vcla"cliery. M~in ,Road, Pallikaranai. Chennai - 600 I 00. (Near Hyundai Show Room) 

Ph : R 189800276. 8189800277 E-mail : contact_pal1ikaranai@1velammalbodhicampus.com 



VELAf\ij~ AL 
SODHI CAMPUS 

To: 

- PALLIKARANAI-

The Bank Manager, 
- Indian Bank 
Andarkuppam 

Dear Sir, 

We Request you to kindly credit salary of our staff to their accounts. The Details of 
staff and their accounts mentioned below. 

SALARY STATEMENT FOR MONTH OF AUGUST 2024 

TEACHING STAFF 

S.NO NAME A.C. No DESIGNATION NET SAL 
SELVAMBIGAI SENTHIL 

1 KUMAR 7497194599 PRINCIPAL 68200 
2 Vijayalakshmi P 7513762478 TGT 30700 

3 Manjula K 7759101574 TGT 24200 

4 Vanitha 6349381270 TGT 21200 

5 Sandhiya P 6243718602 TGT 26200 

6 Sajida 617887231 TGT 48200 

7 Prabha Mohan 7517049360 PRT 33200 

8 Devibala 495944535 PRT 19250 

9 Dashini 7513819256 PRT 18546 

10 Aarthi kamali 7760820405 PRT 19250 

11 Barna M 7513669208 PRT 19539 

12 PRIYA G 7015567994 PRT 24200 

13 Nikki Jha 6245885208 PRT 31200 

14 Saranya L 7764945193 PRT 21200 

15 Jency Sathyakumari t 7196175250 PRT 33200 

16 Bhuvaneswari TT 7513721486 PRT 25200 

17 MOHAN 7085482031 PRT 40200 

No. I 4. Vclachery Main Road, Pallikaranai. Chcnnai - 600 1 OO. (Near Hyundai Show Room) 
Ph : R J 89800276, 8 I 89800277 E-mail : contact _pallikaranai@ivelammalbodhicampus.com 

d 



ff 
VELAMMAL 
SODHI CAMPUS 

- PALLIKARANAI-

18 Nallapati Ashok Kumar 7807523220 

19 Kannam Naidu 7806713880 

20 Nidhi Patel 7761247646 

21 Mahalakshmi V 7057542743 

22 Tamil Selvi 7544431904 

23 Then mozhi 7544411966 

24 Mahalakshmi B 6526095084 

25 Nirmala Devi 7853884556 

26 Ummu Safiyah 7761194715 

27 Arokia Usha Nalini A 6157336507 

28 SARANYA G 6423866501 

29 Manjula J 6257297915 

30 Asai Pandi 6154815073 

31 Kavitha 592839176 

32 Rajesh 6799702621 

33 Mary Eliza 605442896 

34 Yaazhini Boopalan 7807603286 

35 Prabavathi V 7835743902 

PR~L 
V-ELAMMAL SODHI CAMPUS 

14, Velachery Main- Road, 
_ Pallik~~anai,_fh~nna! -~~o 100. 

PRT 43200 

PRT 43200 

_PRT 18050 

NTT. 19539 

NTT 6636 

NTT 6140 

NTT 18050 

NTT 11102 

NTT 14080 

NTT 17554 

NTT 19250 

NTT 21200 

PET 26700 

PET 21524 

ART 27700 
STUDENT 
COUNCELLOR 14000 

SPECIAL EDUCATOR 30200 

STAFF NURSE 23200 

TOTAL 885010 

Regards 

CHIEF ACCOUN S OFFICER 
VELAMMAL KNOWLEDGE PARK 
,-.. \ 1 l I,--. I I II I"'\ t 

• H .w r/"\H'\ Cll'"'I•-~- "' < "l 1 1' It'\'-~-, "'\,vr:I 1·.,Ji.:.1.i 

No. I~. Vclach~~- Main Road. Pullikarana1. Chcnnai - 600 1 OO. (Near Hyundai Show Room) 
Ph : RI 89800276, 8 I 89800277 }·-mail: contact pallikaranai@ivelamrnalbodhicampus.com 



To: 
The Bank Manager, 
Indian Bank 
Andarkupparn 

Dear Sir, 

We Request you to kindly credit salary of our staff to their accounts. The Details of 
staff and their accounts mentioned below. 

SALARY STATEMENT FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024 

TEACHING STAFF 

S.NO NAME A.C. No DESIGNATION NET SAL 

1 SELVAMBIGAI SENTHIL KUMAR 7497194599 PRINCIPAL 68200 

2 Vijayalakshrni P 7513762478 TGT 30700 
3 Manjula K 7759101574 TGT 24200 
4 Vanitha 6349381270 TGT 21200 
5 Sandhiya P 6243718602 TGT 26200 
6 Sajida 617887231 TGT 48200 
7 Prabha Mohan 7517049360 PRT 33200 
8 Devibala 495944535 PRT 19250 
9 Dashini I 7513819256 PRT 18546 

10 Aarthi karnali 7760820405 PRT 19250 
11 Barna M 7513669208 PRT 19539 
12 PRIYA G 7015567994 PRT 24200 
13 Nikki Jha 6245885208 PRT 31200 
14 Saranya L 7764945193 PRT 21200 
15 Jency Sathyakurnari t 7196175250 PRT 33200 
16 Bhuvaneswari TT 7513721486 PRT 25200 
17 MOHAN 7085482031 PRT 40200 
18 Kannarn Naidu 7806713880 PRT 43200 

No. I 4. Vclachery Main Road. Palli.karanai. Chcnnai - 600 100. (Near Hyundai Show Room) 
Ph : 8189800276. 8189800277 E-mail : contact pallikaranai«z velammalbodhicampus.com 



•,P •• VELAl\n ~AL 
BODHI CAMPUS 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

- PALLIKARANAI-

Nallapati Ashok Kumar 7807523220 

INDIRA 6069256224 

Nidhi Patel 7761247646 

Mahalakshmi V 7057542743 

Tamil Selvi 7544431904 

Then mozhi 7544411966 

Mahalakshmi B 6526095084 

Nirmala Devi 7853884556 

Ummu Safiyah 7761194715 

Arokia Usha Nalini A 6157336507 

SARANYA G 6423866501· 

Manjula J 6257297915 

Asai Pandi 6154815073 

Kavitha 592839176 

Rajesh 6799702621 

Mary Eliza 605442896 

Yaazhini Boopalan 7807603286 

Prabavathi V 7835743902 

TOTAL 

PRI~ 
V-ELAMMAL SODHI CAMPUS 

14 Velachery Main Road, 
Pallikaranai Chennai - 600 100. ' - . • - -

. 

CBS-1063 

• t 

PRT 43200 

PRT 40200 

PRT 18050 

NTT 19539 

N,:T 6636 

NTT 6140 

NTT 18050 

NTT 11102 

NTT 14080 

NTT 17554 

NTT 19250 

NTT 21200 

PET 26700 

PET 21524 

Art 27700 

Student councellor 14000 
SPECIAL EDUCATOR 30200 
STAFF NURSE 23200 

925210 

Regards 

VE&.iEMF ACCOUNTS OFFICER. 
AL KNOWLEDGE PARK 

PQNNERI HIGH ROAD, PANCHETTl-601204 

No. I 4. Yclachcry Main Road. Pallikaranai. C'hcnnai - 600 100. (Near Hyundai Show Room) 

Ph : RI g9800276. 8189800277 E-mail : contact _pa11ikaranai@velammalbodhican1pus.com 







\'ELI' "-11\~AL 
SODHI CAMPUS 

To: 

- PALLIKARANAI-

The Bank Manager, 
Indian Bank 
Andarkuppam 

Dear Sir, 

. We Request you to kindly credit salary of our staff to their accounts. The Details of 
staff and their accounts mentioned below. 

SALARY STATEMENT FOR MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024 

Teaching Staff 

S.NO DESIGNATION 
NET 

NAME A.C. No SAL 
1 SELVAMBIGAI SENTHIL KUMAR 7497194599 PRINCIPAL 68200 
2 Vijayalakshmi P 7513762478 TGT 30700 
3 Manjula K 7759101574 TGT 24200 
4 Vanitha 6349381270 TGT 21200 
5 Sandhiya P 6243718602 TGT 26200 
6 Sajida 617887231 TGT 48200 
7 Prabha Mohan 7517049360 PRT 33200 
8 Devibala 495944535 PRT 19250 
9 Dashini 7513819256 PRT 18546 

10 Aarthi kamali 7760820405 PRT 19250 
11 Barna M 7513669208 PRT 19539 
12 PRIYA G 7015567994 PRT 24200 
13 Nikki Jha 6245885208 PRT 31200 
14 Saranya L 7764945193 PRT 21200 
15 Jency Sathyakumari t 7196175250 PRT 33200 
16 Bhuvaneswari TT 7513721486 PRT 25200 
17 MOHAN 7085482031 PRT 40200 
18 Kannam Naidu 7806713880 PRT 43200 
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Nallapati Ashok Kumar 7807523220 

INDIRA 6069256224 

Nidhi Patel 7761247646 

Mahalakshmi V 7057542743 

Tamil Selvi 7544431904 

Then mozhi 7544411966 

Mahalakshmi B 6526095084 

Nirmala Devi 7853884556 

Ummu Safiyah 7761194715 

Arokia Usha Nalini A 6157336507 

SARANYA G 6423866501 

Manjula J 6257297915 

Asai Pandi 6154815073 

Kavitha 592839176 

Lakshmi Priya 7887692514 
Rajesh 6799702621 

Mary Eliza 605442896 

Yaazhini Boopalan 7807603286 

Prabavathi V 7835743902 

TOTAL 

PRI~ 
V-ELAMMAL ·SODHI CAMPUS 

14, Velachery Main Road, 
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PRT 43200 

PRT 40200 

PRT 18050 

NTT 19539 

NTT 6636 

NTT 6140 

NTT 18050 

NTT 11102 

NTT 14080 

NTT 17554 

NTT 19250 

NTT 21200 

PET Teacher 26700 

PET Teacher 21524 

LIBRARIAN 19250 

Art 27700 

Student Councellor 14000 

SPECIAL EDUCATOR 30200 

STAFF NURSE 23200 

944460 

Regards 

CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
VELAMMAL KNOWLEDGE PARK 
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